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1965 Chevrolet Corvette

OK Good news – no warning or cautionary events have been reported to VINData History.
We recommend an inspection by a qualified mechanic.

Potential problem records are marked in red and yellow

Report Summary

Report Provided By
VINData Products
571 Glenridge Rd
Key Biscayne, FL 33149
16195407275

Vehicle Specs Source VINData History

General

Model Year 1965

Trim Level Sport Coupe

Mechanical

Axle Type Semifloating

Battery 12

Junk/Salvage/Loss

No Junk, Salvage or Total 
Loss events reported

0 Records

Title Information

- 08/24/2007 
- Title issued 
- Illinois

1 Records

Odometer Info

No odometer readings 
reported

0 Records

Vehicle Value

No vehicle value reported

Other Information

07/22/2020 
Vehicle Reported Available 
for Sale

13 Records
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Base Price $4321.00 USD

Body Maker Fisher

Model Number 19437

Rear Tread 57.6 in.

VIN Location On left front body
hinge pillar directly
below the upper
door hinge.

Wheelbase 98 in.

Engine

Bore and Stroke 4 & 3 1/4 in.

Brake Horsepower 250@4400 hp

Carburetor Make Carter

Compression Ratio 10.5 :1

Displacement 326.73 cu. in.

Engine Type V8 Valve-in-head

Fuel Type Premium

Lubrication Pressure to all
bearings excluding
wrist pin

Radiator Tube and center

Rated Horsepower 51.2 hp

Torque 350@2800 ft/lbs

Valve Lifters Hydraulic

Exterior

Front Tread 56.8 in.

Spare Location Trunk

Brake Size 11.75 in.

Clutch Size 10 inches

Clutch Type Single plate dry disc

Cooling System Water pump

Differential Hypoid

Differential Ratio 3.36 :1

Emergency Brake Rear service brakes

Exhaust System Dual

Front Suspension Independent ball
joint with coil
springs

Ignition System Distributor and coil

Rear Differential 3.75 pt.

Rear Suspension Transverse leaf
springs

Reverse 2.58 :1

Steering Gear Recirculating ball

Transmission 2 pt.

Other Specifications

Make Chevrolet

2nd 1.48 :1

3rd 1 :1

Cylinders 8

Doors 2

Drive Rear wheel drive
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Tire Size 8.50 x 14 Engine No. Location On pad at front right
side of cylinder
block.

Equipment 396 cu. in. V8 engine

Exterior Colors Exterior Colors

Fuel Tank 20 gal.

Gears 3

Height 49.6 in.

Length 175.1 in.

Oil 5 qt.

Origin United States

Production 8186

Series Corvette

Service 4 wheel hydraulic
drum

Weight 3570 lbs

Width 69.6 in.

The vehicle specification section assists you with better understanding your vehicle’s standard and optional equipment, via VIN decode processing. These processes are generally
reliable, and providers work to continually improve their decoding. However, different VIN decode processors may show different specifications. If you have questions, please check
with your vehicle’s manufacturer. Dealers/sellers also report installed option information, which is provided when available.

Junk/Salvage/Total Loss Source NMVTIS

This section discloses events related to events like junk, salvage and insurance total loss that have been reported to VINData History. Included are state DMV titles that show junk,
salvage or similar brands, insurance total loss events and salvage auctions or junk yard disclosures. Events related to an auto dismantler, auto recycler or crush facility indicate that
the vehicle has sustained major damage. A vehicle that has been received by a salvage auction or junk yard usually indicates major prior damage, however these entities also
remarket undamaged vehicles. We recommend an inspection by a qualified mechanic.

Good news - no junk, salvage or insurance total loss events have been reported to VINData History.
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Title Information Source NMVTIS

This section identifies this vehicle's current and historic DMV titles reported as issued by date, indicating the state and reported mileage. Title brands that have been reported to
VINData History are shown in the “Title Brands Reported” section below. Each title record represents a new title holder, duplicate title, lien release or other title event. Odometer
readings are generally recorded when a new title is issued. This information reflects the title information on file with NMVTIS. For more information, please contact the state of title.
We recommend an inspection by a qualified mechanic.

Title Brands Reported Source NMVTIS

Possible Title Brands Source NMVTIS

VINData History reports can show one or more of the following DMV state title brands. When there are NMVTIS title brands, they are reported in the Title Brands Reported section
. To see the descriptions, hover over or click on the brands below. The red, yellow and green indicators show how the brand would be reflected if it was reported for this vehicle.

Title Issued Date State Type Event Reported Odometer Source

08/24/2007 Illinois Current Title issued 194375S120663 Exempt NMVTIS

Good news – no negative title or cautionary DMV title brands have been reported to VINData History

Agricultural Vehicle Antique Bond Posted Call Title Division Classic Collision Crushed Disclosed Damage Dismantled

Exceeds Mechanical Limits Exempt Export Only Vehicle Fire Damage Flood Damage Former Rental Gray Market Gray Market

Hail Damage Hazardous Substance Contaminated Vehicle Inoperable Vehicle Junk Junk Automobile - CARS.gov Kit Logging Vehicle

Manufacturer Buy Back Memorandum Copy Not Actual - Odometer tampering verified Not Actual Mileage Odometer Discrepancy

Odometer Replaced Odometer may be Altered Original Police Original Taxi Owner Retained Pending Junk Automobile - CARS.gov

Prior Non-Repairable/Repaired Prior Owner Retained Prior Police Prior Taxi Re-manufactured Reading at Time of Renewal Rebuilt

https://www.vindatahistory.com/aamva-state-list
https://www.vindatahistory.com/aamva-state-list#IL
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Vehicle Value
No vehicle values provided

Odometer Information Source NMVTIS

There aren't any odometer readings reported to VINData History sources.

Warranty
Sorry, Warranty information is not available for this vehicle.

Other Information Source VINData History

This section discloses events related open liens, theft, towing and impound, inspections and other important events that have been reported to VINData Products. Certain events,
like accidents reported to be severe and active theft events are flagged with a warning. We recommend an inspection by a qualified mechanic.

Reconstructed Recovered Theft Rectify Previous Exceeds Mechanical Limits Brand Refurbished Replica Salt Water Damage

Salvage - Damage or Not Specified Salvage - Reasons Other Than Damage or Stolen Salvage - Stolen Salvage Retention Street Rod

Test Vehicle Totaled Undisclosed Lien VIN Replaced Vandalism Vehicle Contains Reissued VIN Vehicle Non-conformity Corrected

Vehicle Non-conformity Uncorrected Vehicle Safety Defect Corrected Vehicle Safety Defect Uncorrected Warranty Return

Good news – no liens, thefts or other warning or cautionary events have been reported for this vehicle. These events may affect the safety and value of a vehicle.

Date Event Location Details

07/22/2020 Vehicle for Sale Vehicle is reported to have been available for sale on eBay Motors.com item # 
333662860135

05/30/2020 Vehicle for Sale Vehicle is reported to have been available for sale on eBay Motors.com item # 
333611997432
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Date Event Location Details

04/30/2020 Vehicle for Sale Vehicle is reported to have been available for sale on eBay Motors.com item # 
333587894438

03/31/2020 Vehicle for Sale Vehicle is reported to have been available for sale on eBay Motors.com item # 
333563209586

03/01/2020 Vehicle for Sale Vehicle is reported to have been available for sale on eBay Motors.com item # 
333531721630

05/22/2018 Vehicle for Sale Vehicle is reported to have been available for sale on eBay Motors.com item # 
332660682898

05/01/2018 Vehicle for Sale Vehicle is reported to have been available for sale on eBay Motors.com item # 
332637996708

12/21/2017 Vehicle for Sale Vehicle is reported to have been available for sale on eBay Motors.com item # 
332495414149

11/05/2017 Vehicle for Sale Vehicle is reported to have been available for sale on eBay Motors.com item # 
332438976969

10/06/2017 Vehicle for Sale Vehicle is reported to have been available for sale on eBay Motors.com item # 
332404052103

09/05/2017 Vehicle for Sale Vehicle is reported to have been available for sale on eBay Motors.com item # 
332370580604

08/07/2017 Vehicle for Sale Vehicle is reported to have been available for sale on eBay Motors.com item # 
332335371430

07/31/2017 Vehicle for Sale Vehicle is reported to have been available for sale on eBay Motors.com item # 
332326583305

No Towing or Impound events reported for this vehicle

No Export events reported for this vehicle

No Theft events reported for this vehicle
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NMVTIS Consumer Access Product Disclaimer
The National Motor Vehicle Title Information System (NMVTIS) is an electronic system that contains information on certain automobiles titled in the United States. NMVTIS is
intended to serve as a reliable source of title and brand history for automobiles, but it does not contain detailed information regarding a vehicle’s repair history.

All states, insurance companies, and junk and salvage yards are required by federal law to regularly report information to NMVTIS. However, NMVTIS does not contain information
on all motor vehicles in the United States because some states are not yet providing their vehicle data to the system. Currently, the data provided to NMVTIS by states is provided
in a variety of time frames; while some states report and update NMVTIS data in “real-time” (as title transactions occur), other states send updates less frequently, such as once
every 24 hours or within a period of days.

Information on previous, significant vehicle damage may not be included in the system if the vehicle was never determined by an insurance company (or other appropriate entity) to
be a “total loss” or branded by a state titling agency. Conversely, an insurance carrier may be required to report a “total loss” even if the vehicle’s titling-state has not determined
the vehicle to be “salvage” or “junk.”

A vehicle history report is NOT a substitute for an independent vehicle inspection. Before making a decision to purchase a vehicle, consumers are strongly encouraged to also
obtain an independent vehicle inspection to ensure the vehicle does not have hidden damage. The Approved NMVTIS Data Providers (look for the NMVTIS logo) can include
vehicle condition data from sources other than NMVTIS.

NMVTIS data INCLUDES (as available by those entities required to report to the System):

Information from participating state motor vehicle titling agencies.
Information on automobiles, buses, trucks, motorcycles, recreational vehicles, motor homes, and tractors. NMVTIS may not currently include commercial vehicles if those
vehicles are not included in a state’s primary database for title records (in some states, those vehicles are managed by a separate state agency), although these records may
be added at a later time.
Information on “brands” applied to vehicles provided by participating state motor vehicle titling agencies. Brand types and definitions vary by state, but may provide useful
information about the condition or prior use of the vehicle.
Most recent odometer reading in the state’s title record.
Information from insurance companies, and auto recyclers, including junk and salvage yards, that is required by law to be reported to the system, beginning March 31, 2009.
This information will include if the vehicle was determined to be a “total loss” by an insurance carrier.
Information from junk and salvage yards receiving a “cash for clunker” vehicle traded-in under the Consumer Assistance to Recycle and Save Act of 2009 (CARS) Program.

Consumers are advised to visit www.vehiclehistory.gov for details on how to interpret the information in the system and understand the meaning of various labels applied to
vehicles by the participating state motor vehicle titling agencies.

VINData Products Consumer Access Product Disclaimer
The compilation of VINData Products services, VINData Vehicle History and Title Reports and other history and related products, use data from multiple third party data suppliers
and other various data sources which may supplement data supplied by NMVTIS or its sources. Sections of this Vehicle History Report are based on NMVTIS data and NMVTIS data
sources as indicated. Thus, the above Consumer Access Product Disclaimer applies solely to NMVTIS data and NMVTIS data sources. NMVTIS provides data directly from its
databases to VINData Products consumers through the AAMVA tested and approved VINData Products interface on a "read-only" basis. VINData Products does not supply or enter
any data into the NMVTIS databases and is not responsible for supplying any data contained in any NMVTIS Vehicle History Report. Therefore, VINData Products cannot warrant or
guarantee the accuracy of any information contained in any NMVTIS Vehicle History Report data.

No minor or moderate Accident events reported for this vehicle

No Open Lien events reported for this vehicle

https://vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov/nmvtis_glossary
https://vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov/sites/g/files/xyckuh261/files/images/2020-07/nmvtis-map_7-2020.jpg
https://vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov/nmvtis_vehiclehistory
https://vehiclehistory.bja.ojp.gov/sites/g/files/xyckuh261/files/images/2020-07/nmvtis-map_7-2020.jpg
http://www.vehiclehistory.gov/
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In the event that NMVTIS Vehicle History Report Data shows current and historical states of title, as provided in any NMVTIS Vehicle History Report, VINData Products consumers
have several options regarding full vehicle history records from the current and historical states of title. These records, if such records exist, are available for purchase. Please
contact customerservice@VINData Products.com. Should you require more information, please contact the state of current title and the state of historical title as provided on your
Report. This information is subject to change from time to time and is accessible here: /AAMVA-state-list

Glossary
Information to help you better understand information provided to you in the VINData History report. Please see the report sections page, FAQ, terms of service and disclaimer for
more information.

General Terms

Vehicle for Sale:
Made available for sale online by a dealer or private party.

Title:
Official state DMV document that indentifies the vehicle, any lienholder and owner. Rules governing issuance are specific to each state.

Junk or Salvage event (from NMVTIS):
Vehicle was seen at a junk yard, wrecker, dismantler or crusher, or seen at a salvage yard or salvage auction. These vehicles can range from inoperable to fully driveable with little
or no actual damage.

Odometer Reading:
Distance (in miles or kilometers) that the vehicle has traveled. Over time, the mileage reported should increase. Many vehicles are driven 10,000-15,000 miles a year; others
more or less.

Event Date or Date Applied:
Date the event was reported to have occurred.

Data Sources
Your VINData History report checks for and reports information from the following high-quality data sources. Please see our report sections page, FAQ, terms of service and
disclaimer for more information.

Black Book(R) is a leading provider of vehicle values, bringing VINData History auto values, including pickup trucks and SUV values, RV values,
motorcycle values, commercial truck values, and classic car values. Black Book also provides vehicle specifications used by VINData History.

Copyright © 2020 Hearst Business Media Corp. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Black Book® is a registered trademark of Hearst Business Media
Corp. Black Book is not a participating partner in or sponsor of this Report. Prices are based on Black Book® (clean/average/rough) Trade-
in/Retail value and subject to adjustment for mileage and condition.

https://www.vindatahistory.com/aamva-state-list
https://www.vindatahistory.com/report-sections
https://www.vindatahistory.com/faq
https://www.vindatahistory.com/terms-of-service
https://www.vindatahistory.com/nmvtis-disclaimer
https://www.vindatahistory.com/report-sections
https://www.vindatahistory.com/faq
https://www.vindatahistory.com/terms-of-service
https://www.vindatahistory.com/nmvtis-disclaimer
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®

In 2015, J.D. Power brought together its industry-leading new car retail intelligence capabilities with the industry’s most trusted source for
used-vehicle valuations through its acquisition of NADA’s Used Car Guide division. In 2017, the company further expanded its valuation
offerings through the acquisition of National Appraisal Guides and NADAguides.com, adding motorcycles, RVs, classic cars, boats, and
manufactured homes to create the most comprehensive and trusted source for vehicle pricing and information in the industry.

J.D. Power is a leader in providing vehicle data and information to both the consumer and commercial markets, and counts among its
customers the nation's leading banks, credit unions, fleet and lease organizations, auto dealers, insurance companies, and government
agencies. The company delivers its accurate and reliable values and insights through a variety of products offered through online and
mobile applications, and printed guidebooks.

VINData History Reports for auto dealers and other commercial users provide Manheim Market Report (MMR) values. MMR is the premier
indicator of wholesale prices. MMR helps users research vehicle values quickly and easily. Valuations are based on millions of wholesale
transactions from the previous thirteen months, and are refreshed each night. For additional details, please see “MMR Under the Hood” on
Manheim.com.

Dealers and other commercial uses: please contact us to get MMR values added to your reports.

The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) is responsible for keeping people safe on America’s roadways. Through
enforcing vehicle performance standards and partnerships with state and local governments, NHTSA reduces deaths, injuries and economic
losses from motor vehicle crashes. NHTSA provides vehicle specifications and vehicle recalls like Takata airbag recalls.

The National Motor Vehicle Title Information System (NMVTIS) is an electronic system that provides consumers with valuable information
about a vehicle's condition and history. Prior to purchasing a vehicle, NMVTIS allows consumers, dealers, wholesale auctions, vehicle
lenders and insurers to find information on the vehicle's title, most recent odometer reading, brand history, and, in some cases, historical
theft data. See NMVTIS Consumer Access Product Disclaimer

NVS has the sole purpose of assisting law enforcement, vehicle finance, insurance and rental car companies and the public in protecting
vehicle assets. NVS’s service assistance is in response to current volatile economic market conditions in the United States that breed an
increase in vehicle theft, vehicle fraud and theft by deception.

mailto:sales@vindataproducts.com
https://www.vindatahistory.com/nmvtis-disclaimer
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The Department of Transportation was established by an act of Congress on October 15, 1966. The mission of the U.S. Department of
Transportation (DOT) is to ensure our Nation has the safest, most efficient and modern transportation system in the world, which improves
the quality of life for all American people and communities, from rural to urban, and increases the productivity and competitiveness of
American workers and businesses.

EveryCarListed.com has one of the best and most affordable auto lead programs available. the auto leads are generated across our
expansive network of 100+ sites and a reach of 12 million unique visitors a month. They have a unique approach to delivering quality leads
to your dealership and your bank/credit union. Auto dealers and banks/credit unions across the country have enjoyed the ROI their unique
affordable approach to delivering VIN-specific leads.

Monroneylabels.com is a reproduction of the data of the original automobile window sticker. We provide you with factory options packages
and pricing, manufacturers MSRP price when new, engine and transmission specifications, standard features and equipment, fuel economy
rating, and factory recalls. Important data you need to know when buying or selling a used car or truck.


